DESCRIPTION

BABY BONNETS

Baby Bonnet - Simple

Easy, fast, simple stitches,
not much yarn. Primrose,
Kate, Julianna, etc.

Baby Bonnet - Average

Somewhat more difficult
stitches or thick (using
more yarn), buttons, some
extra parts, etc. Fleurette,
Ripple Baby Bonnet,
Flower Baby Bonnet, etc.

Baby Bonnet - Fancy

Intricate/difficult stitches,
thick texture, difficult

design, sewn on parts, etc.

Diagonal Weave, Ashlyn,
etc.

Baby Bonnet - Character

Extra work (adding
buttons, fur, pieces, etc.)
Lion Baby Bonnet

HATS

Hat - Simple

Fast, simple, not much
yarn. Emily Flapper,
Pinwheel Beanie, etc.

Pre/NB 0-3 mos

$8.00 $10.00

$10.00 $12.00

$18.00 $20.00

$20.00 $22.00

Pre/NB 0-3 mos

$8.00 $10.00

3-6 mos

$11.00

$14.00

$21.00

$24.00

3-6 mos

$12.00

6-12 mos

$13.00

$16.00

$22.00

$26.00

6-12 mos

$14.00

Toddler

$14.00

$18.00

$24.00

$28.00

Toddler

$16.00

Child

$15.00

$20.00

$25.00

$30.00

Child Teen/Adult Lg Adult

$18.00 $20.00 $22.00



Hat - Average

Fancier stitches, thicker
texture. Basket Weave
Beanie, Texture Weave,
etc.

Hat - Fancy

Intricate/difficult stitches,
thick texture, difficult
design, etc. Diagonal
Weave Beanie, Arrowhead

Hat - Character

Extra work (adding
buttons, fur, pieces, etc.)
Chunky Monkey

BOOT CUFFS

Boot Cuffs - Simple

Fast to make, simple
stitches, not much yarn.
Ainsley, Chelsea, etc.

Boot Cuffs - Average

More intricate stitches,
thicker, more yarn, etc.
Star Stitch, Kylie, etc.

BABY COCOONS

Baby Cocoon - Simple
Fast, simple stitches, not
too much yarn, etc. Basic
Baby Cocoon, etc.

$10.00

$12.00

$20.00

Toddler

$10.00

$12.00

Pre/NB

$20.00

$12.00

$15.00

$25.00

Child

$12.00

$15.00

0-3 mos

$25.00

$14.00

$18.00

$28.00

Adult

$15.00

$20.00

3-6 mos

$30.00

$16.00

$20.00

$30.00

6-12 mos

$35.00

$18.00

$23.00

$33.00

$20.00

$25.00

$35.00

$25.00

$28.00

$38.00

$28.00

$30.00

$40.00



Baby Cocoon - Average $30.00 $35.00

More intricate stitches,
slower to make, thicker,
more yarn, etc.
Berrylicious, Pinwheel,
Butterfly Garden, etc.

Baby Cocoon - Fancy $35.00 $40.00

Intricate/difficult stitches,
thick texture, difficult
design, more expensive
yarn, etc. Diagonal Weave,
Basket Weave, Kylie, etc.

Mermaid Tail Cocoon Pre/NB 0-3 mos
low (cheaper yarn) $30.00 $35.00
high (more expensive yarn) $35.00 $40.00

Mermaid Tail Cocoon 6X/7 8/10
low (cheaper yarn) $70.00 $75.00
high (more expensive yarn) $90.00 $100.00

BLANKETS
Mermaid Tail Blanket 2T/3T 4T/5T
low (cheaper yarn) $50.00 $60.00

high (more expensive yarn) $70.00 $80.00

EARWARMER )
HEADBANDS Toddler  Child
Earwarmer - Simple $6.00 $8.00

Fast, simple, not much
yarn. Classic Stretch

$40.00

$45.00

3-6 mos
$40.00
$45.00

10/12

$80.00
$110.00

4/5/6
$70.00
$90.00

Adult

$12.00

$45.00

$50.00

6-12 mos 12-24 mos

$45.00
$50.00

Pre-teen
$85.00
$120.00

6X/7
$80.00
$100.00

$50.00
$55.00

Teen
$90.00
$130.00

8/10
$90.00
$110.00

2T/3T
$55.00
$60.00

Adult
$95.00
$150.00

10/12
$100.00
$120.00

4T/5T
$60.00
$70.00

4/5/6
$65.00
$80.00

Pre-teen Teen/Adult

$110.00
$130.00

$120.00
$150.00



Earwarmer - Average $10.00

Somewhat more intricate,
longer to make, etc. Lacy
Headwrap

Earwarmer - Fancy $18.00

More intricate stitches,
thicker, more yarn, etc.
Star Stitch, Diagonal
Weave, etc.

BOOTIES, SHOES, Pre/NB
SLIPPERS

Simple

Simple, fast to make, not $10.00
much yarn. Petite Mary

Janes

Average $12.00

Somewhat more fancy,
extra details, longer to
make. Katrina Booties,
Button Strap Baby Loafers,
etc.

Fancy $20.00

More intricate, more yarn,
longer to make, extra
parts/sewing, larger sizes.
Button Loop Booties
(infant sizes), Bulky Button
Loop Booties (toddler
sizes), etc.

ADULT SIZE SLIPPERS Womens

Adult Chunky Slippers $15-30

$12.00

$20.00

0-3 mos

$12.00

$15.00

$22.00

Mens

$15-35

$15.00

$20.00

3-6 mos

$15.00

$18.00

$25.00

6-12 mos 1-2yrs

$18.00

$20.00

$28.00

$25.00

2-3 yrs

$28.00

3-4 yrs

$30.00



