DESCRIPTION	Pre/NB	0-3 mos	3-6 mos	6-12 mos	Toddler	Child		
BABY BONNETS								
DADI DOMNETO								
Baby Bonnet - Simple	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$15.00		
Easy, fast, simple stitches, not much yarn. Primrose, Kate, Julianna, etc.								
Baby Bonnet - Average	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$20.00		
Somewhat more difficult	Ψ10.00	Ψ12.00	Ψ14.00	Ψ10.00	Ψ10.00	Ψ20.00		
stitches or thick (using more yarn), buttons, some extra parts, etc. Fleurette, Ripple Baby Bonnet,								
Flower Baby Bonnet, etc.								
Baby Bonnet - Fancy	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$22.00	\$24.00	\$25.00		
Intricate/difficult stitches, thick texture, difficult design, sewn on parts, etc. Diagonal Weave, Ashlyn, etc.	Ψ10.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ21.00	ΨΖΖ.00	ΨΣΨ.00	Ψ23.00		
Baby Bonnet - Character	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$24.00	\$26.00	\$28.00	\$30.00		
Extra work (adding buttons, fur, pieces, etc.) Lion Baby Bonnet								
	- 01-					<b>.</b>	_ /4 1 1:	
HATS	Pre/NB	0-3 mos	3-6 mos	6-12 mos	Toddler	Child	Teen/Adult	Lg Adult
Hat - Simple	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$22.00
Fast, simple, not much yarn. Emily Flapper, Pinwheel Beanie, etc.								

Hat - Average	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$28.00
Fancier stitches, thicker texture. Basket Weave Beanie, Texture Weave, etc.								
Hat - Fancy	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
Intricate/difficult stitches, thick texture, difficult design, etc. Diagonal Weave Beanie, Arrowhead								
Hat - Character	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$33.00	\$35.00	\$38.00	\$40.00
Extra work (adding	Φ20.00	Φ23.00	Φ20.00	φ30.00	<b></b>	<b></b>	Φ36.00	<b>Φ40.00</b>
buttons, fur, pieces, etc.) Chunky Monkey								
BOOT CUFFS	Toddler	Child	Adult					
BOOT CUFFS	loddier	Child	Adult					
<b>Boot Cuffs - Simple</b>	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00					
Fast to make, simple stitches, not much yarn. Ainsley, Chelsea, etc.								
Boot Cuffe Average	\$12.00	¢15.00	00.00					
Boot Cuffs - Average  More intricate stitches	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$20.00					
Boot Cuffs - Average  More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc. Star Stitch, Kylie, etc.	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$20.00					
More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc.	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$20.00					
More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc. Star Stitch, Kylie, etc.								
More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc.	\$12.00 Pre/NB	\$15.00 <b>0-3 mos</b>	\$20.00 <b>3-6 mos</b>	6-12 mos				
More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc. Star Stitch, Kylie, etc.  BABY COCOONS	Pre/NB	0-3 mos	3-6 mos					
More intricate stitches, thicker, more yarn, etc. Star Stitch, Kylie, etc.				<b>6-12 mos</b> \$35.00				

Baby Cocoon - Average	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00				
More intricate stitches,								
slower to make, thicker,								
more yarn, etc. Berrylicious, Pinwheel,								
Butterfly Garden, etc.								
Datierny darden, etc.								
Baby Cocoon - Fancy	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00				
Intricate/difficult stitches,								
thick texture, difficult								
design, more expensive								
yarn, etc. Diagonal Weave, Basket Weave, Kylie, etc.								
basket weave, ryne, etc.								
Mermaid Tail Cocoon	Pre/NB	0-3 mos	3-6 mos	6-12 mos	12-24 mos	2T/3T	4T/5T	4/5/6
low (cheaper yarn)	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$65.00
high (more expensive yarn)	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00
Mermaid Tail Cocoon	6X/7	8/10	10/12	Pre-teen	Teen	Adult		
low (cheaper yarn)	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$95.00		
high (more expensive yarn)	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$150.00		
BLANKETS								
Manus and Tall Disolant	OT /OT	AT /CT	4/5/0	CV /7	0/40	40/40	D 1	T / A -   -   L
Mermaid Tail Blanket	2T/3T	4T/5T	4/5/6	6X/7	8/10	10/12	Pre-teen	Teen/Adult
low (cheaper yarn)	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$120.00
high (more expensive yarn)	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$150.00
EARWARMER								
HEADBANDS	Toddler	Child	Adult					
Earwarmer - Simple	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$12.00					
Fast, simple, not much								
yarn. Classic Stretch								

Earwarmer - Average	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00					
Somewhat more intricate, longer to make, etc. Lacy Headwrap								
Famusuman Famay	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$20.00					
Earwarmer - Fancy More intricate stitches,	Φ10.00	φ20.00	φ20.00					
thicker, more yarn, etc. Star Stitch, Diagonal Weave, etc.								
BOOTIES, SHOES, SLIPPERS	Pre/NB	0-3 mos	3-6 mos	6-12 mos	1-2 yrs	2-3 yrs	3-4 yrs	
Simple	<b>#</b> 40.00	<b>#</b> 40.00	<b>045.00</b>	<b>#</b> 40.00				
Simple, fast to make, not much yarn. Petite Mary Janes	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$18.00				
Average	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$20.00				
Somewhat more fancy, extra details, longer to make. Katrina Booties, Button Strap Baby Loafers, etc.								
Fancy	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	
More intricate, more yarn, longer to make, extra parts/sewing, larger sizes. Button Loop Booties (infant sizes), Bulky Button Loop Booties (toddler sizes), etc.								
ADULT CIZE OLIDDEDO	Womans	Mono						
ADULT SIZE SLIPPERS	Womens	Mens						
Adult Chunky Slippers	\$15-30	\$15-35						